Summer Netball Team Contacts 2025-26
Prior to ReGrading

Grade Team Name Contact Phone Email

9Div1 Onkas Onkas Secretary 0409 691 132 onkas.netball@gmail.com
9Div1 Summer Cubs Sebastian Geers 0403 859 874 geersseb@gmail.com

9Div1 Wild Flames Lauren Mcintyre 0413 905 577 lauren@haveninteriorsandlifestyle.com.au
9Div1 WWNC Blue Michelle Atkin 0409 672 244 zirkie@outlook.com

9Div1l WWNC Red Zoe Berwick 0417 809 257 zoeschultz89@hotmail.com

9 Div 2 Birdwood White Briannah Schultz 0423 379 001 briannahmay@gmail.com

9 Div 2 Glitter Chicks Brittney Lowen 0407 399 837 brittneyburnett62 @gmail.com
9 Div 2 Hahndorf Heat Black Katrina Pollard 0423 988 539 katrina.k.pollard@gmail.com
9 Div 2 Hahndorf Pies White Sarah Stephensen 0403 986 685 sarahannemarch@gmail.com
9 Div 2 Tigers Ellie Bahnisch 0422 015 565 ellie.bahnisch@yahoo.com.au
9Div3 Little lightning strikes Chantelle Pitt 0430 354 355 chantellepittl@gmail.com

9 Div 3 Nairne Nines Samantha Fennell 0438 828 785 sam.fennell@icloud.com
9Div3 Onkas Onkas Secretary 0409 691 132 onkas.netball@gmail.com

9 Div3 Summer Flames Lauren Guerin 0417 162 078 laurenmguerin@gmail.com

9 Div3 WWNC Abbie Allen 0407 972 694 abbie@lifestyleelements.com.au
11Div1 Lions Sarah Fiebig 0419 751 515 s_fiebigs@bigpond.com

11 Div1 Onkas Kelly Wicks 0403 906 918 kelly.wicks@unisa.edu.au
11Div1 Shooting Stars Taryn Fels 0410 698 573 taryn.76@bigpond.com

11 Div1 Team Tiger Calli Durant 0419 187 376 calli@y7mail.com

11Div1 UNITED Taylor Davis 0488 077 058 taylordavis2312@gmail.com
11Div1 WWNC Blue Nina Lawson 0417 866 695 nina.lawson@me.com

11 Div1 WWNC Red Rebecca Smith 0428 885 323 becandpete@live.com.au

11 Div2 Flames Christine Turner 0447 801 821 chris86.turner@gmail.com

11 Div 2 Hahndorf Heat Sarah Bartlett 0401 705 480 s.e.bartlett@outlook.com

11 Div 2 Mini Thunderbirds Amanda Webb 0402 881 840 amanda.webbl@bigpond.com
11 Div 2 Onkas Onkas Secretary 0409 691 132 onkas.netball@gmail.com

11 Div2 Rubber Duckies Haidee Zamolo 0409 215 728 haidee1493@gmail.com

11 Div 2 WWNC Blue Kiara Klun 0421516 771 rundlesO1l@hotmail.com

11 Div 2 WWNC Red Kelly Doecke 0407 798 439 jaffa_@hotmail.com

11Div3 Lightning Strikes Samantha Pitt 0408 808 273 samanthalpitt4@gmail.com
11 Div3 Onkas Brown Onkas Secretary 0409 691 132 onkas.netball@gmail.com

11 Div3 Onkas Brown Onkas Secretary 0409 691 132 onkas.netball@gmail.com

11 Div3 Piccadilly Panthers Alice Maggs 0400 727 122 alice.maggs89@icloud.com

11 Div3 Tigers Carina Herde 0401 311 340 pcherde@outlook.com

11 Div3 UNITED Taylor Davis 0488 077 058 taylordavis2312@gmail.com
11 Div3 Violet Vipers Ashlyn Schuurmans 0449 232 028 ashlyn.ball@yahoo.com
13Div1 Lightning Blue Caryn Kaluzinski 0419 676 663 carynkaluzinski@gmail.com
13 Div1l Lightning White Caryn Kaluzinski 0419 676 663 carynkaluzinski@gmail.com
13 Div1 Lions Jacqueline Parsons 0418 835 161 parsonsjacci@gmail.com

13 Div1 Netty Besties Kimberly SCOTT 0437 244 488 scottfamilyl004@gmail.com
13Div1 Onkas Onkas Secretary 0409 691 132 onkas.netball@gmail.com

13 Div1 Rockets Hayley Moulds 0401 088 350 hayley.nielsen60@schools.sa.edu.au
13Div1 Shooting Stars Leanne Mibus 0419 322 301 anthony.leannemibus@gmail.com
13 Div1 Tigers Evelyn Pearse 0438 942 076 vince.ev@bigpond.com
13Div1 WWNC Blue Natalie Griffiths 0417 880 746 natjgriffiths@gmail.com

13 Div1l WWNC Red Catherine Colla 0409 806 077 kccolla@bigpond.com

13 Div 2 Bridgy Thunder Kat Girolamo 0407 702 611 katmat25@gmail.com

13 Div 2 Court Crushers Narelle Copping 0430501 150 narelle.copping@gmail.com
13 Div 2 Hahndorf Heat Victoria Pollard 0423 007 784 victoriapollard@live.com




Summer Netball Team Contacts 2025-26
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13 Div 2 Lightning Caryn Kaluzinski 0419 676 663 carynkaluzinski@gmail.com
13 Div 2 Lions Hannah Armstrong 0412 449 623 hannaharmstrong24@hotmail.com
13 Div 2 Tigers Suzie Georgiou 0411398 921 suziegeorgiou@gmail.com

13 Div 2 WWNC Jade Palmer 0448 361 039 rotigid@gmail.com

Inters 1 Lightning Kylie Magann 0414 897 316 kyliemagann@hotmail.com
Inters 1 Mighty Bluds Vicki Roberts 0438 863 196 vickbo78 @gmail.com

Inters 1 Onkas Onkas Secretary 0409 691 132 onkas.netball@gmail.com
Inters 1 Rising Stars Kelly Wicks 0403 906 918 kelly.wicks@unisa.edu.au
Inters 1 Strath Stars Lisa Smith 0408 804 350 lisaclairesmith@outlook.com
Inters 1 The 67s Jaimie Pearson 0444 529 134 jaimie_pearson@outlook.com
Inters 1 UNITED Taylor Davis 0488 077 058 taylordavis2312@gmail.com
Inters 2 Granty's Gaters Melanie Grant 0401 420 301 silverinkbengals@gmail.com
Inters 2 Panthers Sarah Luke 0419 317 855 sarahluke2 @bigpond.com
Inters 2 Piccadilly Panthers Rose Deane 0434 609 501 lachieandrosedeane@gmail.com
Inters 2 Strathalbyn Game Changers Allana Bley 0432 540 368 allana.cook@hotmail.com
Inters 2 UP & GO Jarrod Barnard 0418 879 315 jb182@bigpond.com

Inters 2 WWNC Blue Orson Trowse 0406 286 405 orsontrowse@hotmail.com
Inters 2 WWNC Red Cheryl Anderson 0426 189 705 chezza0O08 @gmail.com

Inters 3 Electric Shocks Nicole Kerber 0413 336 484 nicolekerber.sales@gmail.com
Inters 3 Fantastic Alby's Naomi Smyth 0408 802 428 bolts124@bigpond.com

Inters 3 Gaters Danielle Caudle 0413 299 441 thecaudlefamily@telstra.com
Inters 3 JERVOIS BLUDS Sonya Cobbledick 0419 857 695 cobbts@internode.on.net
Inters 3 Summertown Tigers Matthew Vince 0411 034 876 mvince@cornerstone.sa.edu.au
Inters 4 Bridgey Blue Jane Wolff 0404 165 188 janiewolff@yahoo.com.au
Inters 4 Echunga Gems Zoe Norris 0428 828 042 hahndorf_massage@hotmail.com
Inters 4 Echunga Warriors Marli Smith 0430077 130 marli.smith.aus@gmail.com
Inters 4 Lightning Tanya Grubb 0413 183 473 tanya.toole@hotmail.com
Inters 4 Pink Lightning Sally Warner 0484 655 570 sallywarner1971@gmail.com
Inters 5 Goal Diggers Julia Roberts 0403 292 955 proudroberts@gmail.com
Inters 5 Hahndorf Heat Hannah Waller 0400 780 110 hwaller@hlbsa.com.au

Inters 5 Onkas Onkas Secretary 0409 691 132 onkas.netball@gmail.com
Inters 5 Roosters Rebecca Stewart 0455 724 742 arstewart_@outlook.com
Inters 5 Tigers Cindy Havriluk 0437 162 045 cindytreloar@hotmail.com
Inters 5 UNITED Taylor Davis 0488 077 058 taylordavis2312@gmail.com
Inters 5 WWNC Amy Lee 0412 336 100 darrenandamylee@gmail.com
Senior 1 Flames amelia banks 0433 167 702 ameliajadeb@outlook.com
Senior 1 Hahndorf Heat Michelle Montgomery 0433 660 344 mick19817 @gmail.com
Senior 1 Netburners JASMINE Reid 0499 767 249 jasmine.reid195@gmail.com
Senior 1 Stars Rachel Hutton 0408 814 449 rachel.sanders@hotmail.com
Senior 1 Summer Rammies Julie Mowat 0428 303 746 julie.mowat65@gmail.com
Senior 1 The Bombshells Riley Schaefer 0468 841 232 riley.rmae@outlook.com
Senior 1 Uraidla Demons Aliyah Harvey 0429 097 435 harveyaliyah6@gmail.com
Senior 2 Flames Isabelle Smith 0474 806 435 isseysmith13@gmail.com
Senior 2 Lightning Barbara Howse 0419 856 678 barbarachy77@hotmail.com
Senior 2 No pain, no champagne Jenny Glasper 0438 015 206 candjglasper@bigpond.com
Senior 2 Pink Lightning Jorja Yardley 0437 077 061 jorja.yardleyl@gmail.com
Senior 2 Storm Girls Kiara Klun 0421516 771 rundlesO1l@hotmail.com
Senior 2 UNITED Taylor Davis 0488 077 058 taylordavis2312@gmail.com
Senior 2 Womphats Kim Green 0409 022 139 kimberley.elliot@hotmail.com
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Senior 3 Goal diggers Charli Paech 0448 250 196 charli.paech12@gmail.com
Senior 3 Got some blue going on Ella Liddy 0455919 858 ellaliddy03@gmail.com

Senior 3 Hot Shots Katie McSporran 0438 253 058 kmcsporran101@hotmail.com
Senior 3 Macclesfield Lisa McBeath 0417 880 079 korbi32@gmail.com

Senior 3 Panthers Kathryn Thomson 0413 961 889 thomsonk_e@yahoo.com.au
Senior 3 Passaholics Mikaela Jones 0403 284 237 mickeyj2505@gmail.com
Senior 3 Ring Raiders Ella Swan 0480 150 718 ellaswan43@gmail.com

Senior 3 UNITED Taylor Davis 0488 077 058 taylordavis2312@gmail.com
Senior 4 Amor Lucy Donnelly 0434 952 046 lucydonnelly07 @gmail.com
Senior 4 Care Bears Phillippa Moran 0438 556 885 pipmoran76@gmail.com

Senior 4 Gumeracha Megan Bleeze 0427 676 993 megan.bleeze@gmail.com
Senior 4 Lightning Renae Gollan 0418 822 758 rgollan@internode.on.net
Senior 4 Panthers Kathryn Thomson 0413 961 889 thomsonk_e@yahoo.com.au
Senior 4 Shoots and Giggles Michelle Stewart 0439 940 567 michelle.stew77 @gmail.com
Senior 4 Tigers Heather Worthley 0407 391 678 ahkworth@gmail.com

Senior 4 United Tahlia Bisset 0490 029 994 tbisset04@gmail.com

Senior 5 Eternal Flames Leanne Mibus 0419 322 301 anthony.leannemibus@gmail.com
Senior 5 Foot Falcons Jae Beermann 0422 400 180 jae.beermann@gmail.com
Senior 5 Hahndorf Heat Hannah Waller 0400 780 110 hwaller@hlbsa.com.au

Senior 5 Ladybirds Rebecca Smith 0428 885 323 becandpete@live.com.au
Senior 5 Pocket Rockets Lisa Golding 0403 336 824 lisa.golding77 @schools.sa.edu.au
Senior 5 The Baby Sitters Club Katelyn Gatenby 0437 824 498 katelyn.gatenby171203@gmail.com
Senior 5 The Bombshells Riley Schaefer 0468 841 232 riley.rmae@outlook.com
Senior 5 UNITED Taylor Davis 0488 077 058 taylordavis2312@gmail.com
Senior 5 Uraidla Demons Dannie Fox 0478 711 058 danniefox@mail.com

Senior 6 Capybaras Bethia Holton 0413 715 616 bethiaholton@gmail.com
Senior 6 High Hoops Natalie Griffiths 0417 880 746 natjgriffiths@gmail.com

Senior 6 Klose Enough Charlotte Hughes 0458 513 089 charliepaigehughes@gmail.com
Senior 6 Lions Gold Chantelle Wilson 0413 778 740 spriteypower@hotmail.com
Senior 6 Lions Maroon Naomi Juers 0422 895 545 naomijuers@gmail.com

Senior 6 Lobethal Hotel Fireballs Stacey Eckert 0421973 220 staceyeckert@outlook.com
Senior 6  [Purple Panthers Bec Westhoff 0405 646 111 bec@pipandlenny.com.au
Senior 6 Tigers Cindy Parker 0417 687 424 bluecountryl4@gmail.com
Senior 7 Hahndorf Heat Lauren Hogan 0418 767 267 lauren.hogan1034@gmail.com
Senior 7 Hoop, There it is Charli Mardle 0412 661 325 cmardle24@gmail.com

Senior 7 Hoops | did it again Amanda Cunningham 0402 231 513 amanda@Ieighcunningham.com
Senior 7 Lightening Tegan Yuill 0448 483 369 tegan.webber@gmail.com
Senior 7 Macclesfield Lisa McBeath 0417 880079 korbi32@gmail.com

Senior 7 Netball Barbies Lilly Fletcher 0413 882 621 lillyfletcher0@gmail.com
Senior 7 Popsticks Bethany Butler 0490 804 666 butlerbl2005@gmail.com
Senior 7 Wrinkles and Sprinkles Zoe Berwick 0417 809 257 zoeschultz89@hotmail.com
Senior 8 Bite club Lucy Winter 0476 959 876 winterlucy084@gmail.com
Senior 8 Charlie's Angels Jayne LeVene 0409 093 568 jaynelevene@advisns.com.au
Senior 8 GEMS Jo Townley 0407 793 886 johurley@internode.on.net
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Senior 8 Mean Girls Victoria Plumbley 0421 646 749 victoria_aarts@outlook.com
Senior 8 Pass-ta La Vista Rebekah Ridley 0488 773 938 r.zadow@icloud.com

Senior 8 Pink Ladies Jana Tonkin 0438 068 502 janitonks@gmail.com
Senior 8 Rough Diamonds Samantha Schreiber 0411 963 252 andsam2@bigpond.com
Senior 8 The Summer Queens Rebecca Colla 0408 806 590 beccolla@gmail.com

Senior 9 Hahndorf Heat Jessica Jager 0408 274 966 jessica.e.jager@gmail.com
Senior 9 Mum's the Word Kylie Heritage 0401 529 822 wavestar84@gmail.com
Senior 9 PM United Sarah Benger 0410 677 760 sarahabenger@gmail.com
Senior 9 Recess Rebels Lauren Melling 0439 831 631 Igmell@hotmail.com

Senior 9 Roosters Rebecca Stewart 0455 724 742 arstewart_@outlook.com
Senior 9 The Netbusters Lucy Squires 0421 251576 lucysquires21@icloud.com
Senior 9 Warriors Samantha Nicholson 0436 474 309 samantha.nicholson777 @gmail.com




